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Artesian Bore No. 102 : Section 6, Block X, Wharekawa. (Mr. Clover.)
"tit, 1" Details. Djgjta

52 52 ft. clay. 147 2 ft. pumice sand.
70 18ft. pumice sand. 162 15ft. rotten timber.
74 4 ft. rotten timber. 168 6 ft. pumice sand,
79 5 ft. clay. 182 14 ft. clay.
89 10 ft. rotten timber. 184 2 ft, sand. ■
91 2 ft. sand. 194 10ft. rotten timber.

104 13 ft, rotten timber. 195 I. ft. sand.
108 4 ft. sand. 202 7 ft, clay.
119 lift, rotten timber. 210 8 ft. rotten timber.
125 6 ft. pumice sand. . 222 12 ft. clay.
128 3 ft. rotten timber. 225 3 ft. sand.
133 5 ft. pumice sand. 256 31 ft. rotten timber.
145 12 ft. clay. 276 20 ft. sand.

Total depth, 276 ft. Flow running, small.

Autesian Bore No. 103 : Section 7, Block X, Wharekawa. (Mr. Budd.)
D'f (

iU Details. Dmthir.
Feet. Feet.

43 43 ft. clay. 157 2 ft. sand.
46 3 ft. sand. 162 5 ft. clay.
60 14ft. clay. 167 5 ft. sand.
66 6 ft. pumice sand. 170 3ft. clay.
85 19 ft. clay. 172 2 ft. sand.
88 3 ft, pumice sand.

, 174 2 ft. rotten timber.
96 8 ft. clay. 177 3 ft. clay.

128 32ft. sand. 183 6 ft. sand.
137 9 ft, rotten timber. 191 8 ft, clay.
142 5 ft. sand. 209 18ft. sand.
144 2 ft. rotten timber. 215 6 ft. clay.
147 3 ft. sand. 227 12 ft. sand.
155 8 ft. clay.

Total depth, 227 ft, flow running, 24,000 gallons per day.

Artesian Bore No. 104: Reserve, Waitakaruru.
DcTthT" Details. D,fh

f
in Details.

Feet. -T eet.
33 33 ft. clay. 173 4 ft. sand.
55 22 ft. pumice sand. 178 5 ft. clay.
67 12 ft. clay. 184 6 ft. pumice sand.
69 2 ft. pumice sand. 190 6 ft, clay.
73 4 ft, rotten timber. 235 45 ft, pumice sand.
78 5 ft. pumice sand. 244 9 ft. clay.
87 9ft, rotten timber. 250 Oft. sand.
92 5 ft. pumice sand. 252 2 ft, rotten timber.
97 5 ft. rotten timber. 258 6 ft, sand.
99 2 ft. sand. 260 2 ft, rotten timber.

13S 39 ft, clay, 275 15 ft. pumice sand.
148 10 ft. pumice sand. 277 2 ft. rotten timber.
169 21 ft. clay. I 302 25 ft, pumice sand.

Total depth. 302 ft. flow running, 9,120 gallons per day.

Approximate Cost, of Pa/pmr.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,050 copies, including plan and illustrations), £40

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—lols.
Price 9d.]
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